
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

TENDER NO/BID 
REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM QTY 

DHS/RL/116NK/19 
 

18.03.2021 02.30 P.M. 43008802-Sodium Metabisulphaite AR 
 

3,500g 

DHS/RL/11RS/21 
 

18.03.2021 02.30 P.M. 58907901-Goggles, Classic, Fit comfortably over most 
prescription spectacles and nose bridge work well with 
respirators. Frosted top to reduce glare, high-quality, easily 
adjustable headband. Optically correct lens, does not distort 
view.(BDH Cat.No.222/0817/00) 
 

58907902-Goggles, Cover-all, For general use. Soft clear 
PVC frame, adjustable headband and clear polycarbonate 
lens.(BDH Cat.No.222/0774/00) 
 

58907903-Goggles, Super Cover - all, A front polycarbonate 
clear lens and rear non-fog acetate lens with a clear PVC 
housing and adjustable headband for increased safety and 
excellent visibility. Fits comfortably over most spectacles, 
with recesses so that the side arms do not interfere with 
the fit of the goggle and ensures a 6mm gap between 
google and spectacle lens. (BDH Cat.No.222/0775/00) 
 
58907904-Goggles, Classic, Fit comfortably over most 
prescription spectacles and nose bridge work well with 
respirators. Frosted top to reduce glare, high-quality, easily 
adjustable headband. Optically correct lens, does not distort 
view. (BDH Cat.No.222/0817/00) 
 
58907905-Goggles, Cover-all, For general use. Soft clear 
PVC frame, adjustable headband and clear polycarbonate 
lens.(BDH Cat.No.222/0774/00) 

 
58907906-Goggles, Super Cover - all, A front polycarbonate 
clear lens and rear non-fog acetate lens with a clear PVC 
housing and adjustable headband for increased safety and 
excellent visibility. Fits comfortably over most spectacles, 
with recesses so that the side arms do not interfere with 
the fit of the goggle and ensures a 6mm gap between 

google and spectacle lens. (BDH Cat.No.222/0775/00) 
 
58908001-Safty Spectacles, Laser Protection  
(BDH Cat.No. 222/0785/00). 

 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
56 
 
 
 
4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12 
 

 
 
 
 
16 
 
 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6 



DHS/RL/114SR/19 
 

18.03.2021 02.30 P.M. 9/56102701-Thermocouple to test autoclave – up to 500C 
 
10/56607701-Anaerobic jar (full assembly) 
 
13/56609901-Goggles, Super Cover - all, A front 
polycarbonate clear lens and rear non-fog acetate lens with 
a clear PVC housing and adjustable headband for increased 
safety and excellent visibility. Fits comfortably over most 
spectacles, with recesses so that the side arms do not 
interfere with the fit of the goggle and ensures a 6mm gap 
between google and spectacle lens. 
(BDH Cat.No.222/0775/00) 
 

19/58915701-Lab-Tek chamber slides (glass sterile slides 
with 8 chambers with lid) 
 

1 No 
 
1 No 
 
1 No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

108 Nos 

DHS/RL/115SR/19 
 

18.03.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/50400209-EDTA Vacutainer Blood collecting glass tube 
with purple cap with rubber lid K2 is 2ml – 2.5ml  
Packing : 1 Nos x 500 pack  
 

4,000,000 
Nos 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/47/21 26.03.2021 2.00 pm Implant set for Total Hip Replacement – 
cemented & Trabecular Metal Implant 

Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/48/21 26.03.2021 2.00 pm Guidewire, in various sizes Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/49/21 26.03.2021 2.00 pm Double Lumen Coronary Guiding Catheter & 
Coronary Guiding  Catheter 

Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/114/20 26.03.2021 2.00 pm Peritoneal Dialysis catheter, curl cath, 2 cuffs,  67 

cm length (compatible with CAPD transfer set) 
 

40 Nos 

        
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
      

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 
E-MAIL  :  mgrsurgical@spc.lk   

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 
SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

